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201601110000
10210

01/11/2016
12:31:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ROSE
REBEKAH

15 29 Lot:C-1
Book:15 Pg:29
Sub:WADELL
PROPERTIES
RESURVEY
OF LOT C

201601110000
10450

01/11/2016
01:26:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE PAULEY
STEPHEN L

24 146 Instr
#:20120803000
283760

Lot#:3 Book:24
Pg:146
Sub:BEESWAX
COVE

201601140000
14600

01/14/2016
01:28:11

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WILCOX
PHILLIP J

4 20 Lot#:11 Blk:A
Book:4 Pg:20
Sub:FARRIS
SUBDIVISION
SECOND
SECTOR

201601140000
14600

01/14/2016
01:28:11

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WILCOX
PHILLIP J

4 20 Lot#:1 Blk:A
Book:4 Pg:20
Sub:FARRIS
SUBDIVISION
FIRST
ADDITION

201601040000
02490

01/04/2016
03:04:03

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ALLIANCE
WEALTH
BUILDERS INC

33 86 Instr
#:20140922000
295850

Lot#:13
Book:33 Pg:86
Sub:WATERFO
RD VILLAGE
SECTOR 4

201601150000
16800

01/15/2016
03:52:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS DITECH
FINANCIAL
LLC

32 25 Lot#:34
Book:32 Pg:25
Sub:LIME
CREEK AT
CHELSEA
PRESERVE
SUBDIVISION
1

201601190000
18620

01/19/2016
12:15:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS TORCH 13 LLC 37 128 Lot#:1618
Book:37
Pg:128
Sub:STRATHA
VEN AT
BALLANTRAE
PHASE 1
FINAL PLAT

201601290000
30340

01/29/2016
01:49:18

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LOFTIS
AUBREY G

11 85 Lot#:14
Book:11 Pg:85
Sub:SOUTHLA
KE

201601200000
19890

01/20/2016
10:33:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ALLIANCE
WEALTH
BUILDERS INC

31 25 Instr
#:20140620000
187710

Lot#:571
Book:31 Pg:25
Sub:FOREST
LAKES 10TH
SECTOR

201602010000
32790

02/01/2016
03:30:01

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SELBY
WILLIAM E

33 45 Lot#:77
Book:33 Pg:45
Sub:COTTAGE
S AT
CHESSER
PHASE I



201602020000
33930

02/02/2016
01:05:39

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ELLIOTT
ROBERT M

25 60 Instr
#:20150901000
304830

Lot#:324
Book:25 Pg:60
Sub:OLD
CAHABA OAK
RIDGE
SECTOR 1ST
ADDITION

201601260000
25270

01/26/2016
08:01:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE PARMLEY
BRITTANY L

4 85 Instr
#:20100402000
099430

Lot#:3 Blk:1
Book:4 Pg:85
Sub:ALABAST
ER
HIGHLANDS
1ST ADDITION

201602190000
52060

02/19/2016
10:59:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HALE LASHEL
C

34 73 Lot#:519
Book:34 Pg:73
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 4
PHASE 1

201602220000
53110

02/22/2016
10:54:18

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES ELLIOTT
BRIAN

Instr
#:20140205000
033410

201602110000
43680

02/11/2016
08:32:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS RISING TIDE
HOMES LLC

27 137 Lot#:374
Book:27
Pg:137
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 1

201602160000
47980

02/16/2016
09:56:27

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Sec:22
Twn:22S
Rng:3W
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201602160000
47980

02/16/2016
09:56:27

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

Sec:22
Twn:22S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201602180000
51310

02/18/2016
11:40:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

27 16 Lot#:62
Book:27 Pg:16
Sub:ROCKY
RIDGE PHASE
II

201603080000
73540

03/08/2016
12:47:47

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS JACOBSON
MICHAEL

8 34 Lot#:3 Blk:2
Book:8 Pg:34
Sub:HAMLET

201603040000
68700

03/04/2016
07:57:03

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BELCHER
STELLA O

Instr
#:20091123000
435380

Lot#:10 Blk:96
Sub:DUNSTAN
S SURVEY OF
CALERA

201603040000
68700

03/04/2016
07:57:03

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BELCHER
STELLA O

Instr
#:20091123000
435380

Other:SEE
INST



201603160000
85240

03/16/2016
03:18:23

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS CUNNINGHAM
TERESA N

38 18 Lot#:2511
Book:38 Pg:18
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 25TH
SECTOR
PHASE III

201603250000
97030

03/25/2016
12:05:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE JORDAN
JACQUELINE
D

42 24 Instr
#:20110929000
288750

Lot#:108
Book:42 Pg:24
Sub:WATERST
ONE PHASE 1

201603210000
88780

03/21/2016
11:28:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES BROCK RUBY
NELL

Instr
#:20130521000
207720

201603290000
99500

03/29/2016
09:44:00

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE DEERMAN
JANICE M

9 172 Lot#:5 Book:9
Pg:172
Sub:INDIANW
OOD
TERRACE

201603290000
99680

03/29/2016
10:05:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

Sec:11
Twn:18S
Rng:1E
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201604080001
16640

04/08/2016
03:41:48

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MIDFIRST
BANK

4 45 Lot#:11 Blk:2
Book:4 Pg:45
Sub:PINE
HILLS
SUBDIVISION

201604110001
18240

04/11/2016
12:00:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LITTLETON
LANNY M

35 129 Lot#:3 Lot:B
Book:35
Pg:129
Sub:ROCKIN
TREE
RESURVEY
OF LOT 1A
AND 2A

201604140001
23420

04/14/2016
03:47:01

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor TRUST HOUSING
AUTHORITY
OF THE CITY
OF
COLUMBIANA

Sec:26
Twn:21S
Rng:1W Qt:NW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201604150001
24270

04/15/2016
12:35:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

22 16 Lot#:6 Book:22
Pg:16
Sub:LAKE
MEADOW
ESTATES
FINAL PLAT


