Search Criteria Filters Applied: Date Recorded= 2016; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT:											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201601110000 10210	01/11/2016 12:31:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ROSE REBEKAH			15	29		Lot:C-1 Book:15 Pg:29 Sub:WADELL PROPERTIES RESURVEY OF LOT C
201601110000 10450	01/11/2016 01:26:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PAULEY STEPHEN L			24	146	Instr #:20120803000 283760	Lot#:3 Book:24 Pg:146 Sub:BEESWAX COVE
201601140000 14600	01/14/2016 01:28:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILCOX PHILLIP J			4	20		Lot#:11 Blk:A Book:4 Pg:20 Sub:FARRIS SUBDIVISION SECOND SECTOR
201601140000 14600	01/14/2016 01:28:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILCOX PHILLIP J			4	20		Lot#:1 Blk:A Book:4 Pg:20 Sub:FARRIS SUBDIVISION FIRST ADDITION
201601040000 02490	01/04/2016 03:04:03	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ALLIANCE WEALTH BUILDERS INC			33	86	Instr #:20140922000 295850	Lot#:13 Book:33 Pg:86 Sub:WATERFO RD VILLAGE SECTOR 4
201601150000 16800	01/15/2016 03:52:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	DITECH FINANCIAL LLC			32	25		Lot#:34 Book:32 Pg:25 Sub:LIME CREEK AT CHELSEA PRESERVE SUBDIVISION 1
201601190000 18620	01/19/2016 12:15:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	TORCH 13 LLC			37	128		Lot#:1618 Book:37 Pg:128 Sub:STRATHA VEN AT BALLANTRAE PHASE 1 FINAL PLAT
201601290000 30340	01/29/2016 01:49:18	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LOFTIS AUBREY G			11	85		Lot#:14 Book:11 Pg:85 Sub:SOUTHLA KE
201601200000 19890	01/20/2016 10:33:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ALLIANCE WEALTH BUILDERS INC			31	25	Instr #:20140620000 187710	Lot#:571 Book:31 Pg:25 Sub:FOREST LAKES 10TH SECTOR
201602010000 32790	02/01/2016 03:30:01	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SELBY WILLIAM E			33	45		Lot#:77 Book:33 Pg:45 Sub:COTTAGE S AT CHESSER PHASE I

201602020000 33930	02/02/2016 01:05:39	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ELLIOTT ROBERT M	25	60	Instr #:20150901000 304830	Lot#:324 Book:25 Pg:60 Sub:OLD CAHABA OAK RIDGE SECTOR 1ST ADDITION
201601260000 25270	01/26/2016 08:01:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PARMLEY BRITTANY L	4	85	099430	Lot#:3 Blk:1 Book:4 Pg:85 Sub:ALABAST ER HIGHLANDS 1ST ADDITION
201602190000 52060	02/19/2016 10:59:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HALE LASHEL C	34	73		Lot#:519 Book:34 Pg:73 Sub:WATERFO RD HIGHLANDS SECTOR 4 PHASE 1
201602220000 53110	02/22/2016 10:54:18	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	ELLIOTT BRIAN			Instr #:20140205000 033410	
201602110000 43680	02/11/2016 08:32:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	RISING TIDE HOMES LLC	27	137		Lot#:374 Book:27 Pg:137 Sub:WATERFO RD HIGHLANDS SECTOR 1
201602160000 47980	02/16/2016 09:56:27	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK				Sec:22 Twn:22S Rng:3W BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201602160000 47980	02/16/2016 09:56:27	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK				Sec:22 Twn:22S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201602180000 51310	02/18/2016 11:40:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK	27	16		Lot#:62 Book:27 Pg:16 Sub:ROCKY RIDGE PHASE II
201603080000 73540	03/08/2016 12:47:47	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	JACOBSON MICHAEL	8	34		Lot#:3 Blk:2 Book:8 Pg:34 Sub:HAMLET
201603040000 68700	03/04/2016 07:57:03	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BELCHER STELLA O			Instr #:20091123000 435380	Lot#:10 Blk:96 Sub:DUNSTAN S SURVEY OF CALERA
201603040000 68700	03/04/2016 07:57:03	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BELCHER STELLA O			Instr #:20091123000 435380	Other:SEE INST

		T		1	1	т	- I				
201603160000 85240	03/16/2016 03:18:23	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	CUNNINGHAM TERESA N		3	38	18		Lot#:2511 Book:38 Pg:18 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 25TH SECTOR PHASE III
201603250000 97030	03/25/2016 12:05:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	JORDAN JACQUELINE D			42	24	288750	Lot#:108 Book:42 Pg:24 Sub:WATERST ONE PHASE 1
201603210000 88780	03/21/2016 11:28:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	BROCK RUBY NELL					Instr #:20130521000 207720	
201603290000 99500	03/29/2016 09:44:00	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DEERMAN JANICE M		Ş	9	172		Lot#:5 Book:9 Pg:172 Sub:INDIANW OOD TERRACE
201603290000 99680	03/29/2016 10:05:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA						Sec:11 Twn:18S Rng:1E BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201604080001 16640	04/08/2016 03:41:48	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MIDFIRST BANK		2	4	45		Lot#:11 Blk:2 Book:4 Pg:45 Sub:PINE HILLS SUBDIVISION
201604110001 18240	04/11/2016 12:00:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LITTLETON LANNY M		3	35	129		Lot#:3 Lot:B Book:35 Pg:129 Sub:ROCKIN TREE RESURVEY OF LOT 1A AND 2A
201604140001 23420	04/14/2016 03:47:01	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	TRUST	HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIANA						Sec:26 Twn:21S Rng:1W Qt:NW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201604150001 24270	04/15/2016 12:35:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		2	22	16		Lot#:6 Book:22 Pg:16 Sub:LAKE MEADOW ESTATES FINAL PLAT